THE CORPORATION OF THE UNITED TOWNSHIPS
OF DYSART, DUDLEY, HARCOURT, GUILFORD,
HARBURN, BRUTON, HAVELOCK, EYRE AND CLYDE

BY-LAW NO. 2020-08

BEING A BY-LAW TO IMPOSE FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE DYMO BUS

WHEREAS, Section 391 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended, provides
that a municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on any class of persons,
for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of it; for costs payable by it for
services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of any other municipality or local
board; and for the use of its property including property under its control;

AND WHEREAS, Section 398 of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended, provides
for the amount owing to be added to the tax roll;

AND WHEREAS, Council has reviewed the various fees and charges imposed
by the Municipality and it is deemed expedient to amend fees and charges for the
DYMO Bus.

AND WHEREAS, public notice has been provided as per Policy No. 24 — Public
Notice Policy.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the United Townships of
Dysart et al enacts as follows:

1. That the Municipality implement the fees and charges for the DYMO Bus as
outlined in Schedule “A” attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.

2. That the fees and charges outlined on Schedule “A” shall take effect on April 1,
2020.

3. That any fees or charges invoiced, shall be due within 30 days of invoice date.

4. That fees or charges not paid within the 30 days of invoice shall be subject to a

late payment charge of 1.25% per month, or part thereof.

5. That fees or charges not paid by the end of the calendar year, shall be added to
the property tax account for which the owners are responsible for paying the fees
and charges if applicable, and shall be collected in the same manner as
Municipal taxes.

6. That By-law No. 2015-43 be and is hereby repealed.

READ a first, second and third time, signed and the Corporate Seal attached hereto this
28 day of January, 2020.

MAYOR: Andrea Roberts

CLERK: Cheryl Coulson
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D.Y.M.O BUS RATE SCHEDULE
MUNICIPALITY OF DYSART ET AL

Area

Area 1

Haliburton Village boundaries:

Peninsula Drive, Parish Line on Hwy 118,
County Rd 19 on Hwy 118, Haliburton Hospital

Area 2
Hwy 118 to County Rd 14, Hwy 118 to Glamorgan
Road, Minden Township boundary on County

Roads 1, 18 and 21, Mountain Street to Parish Line

Area 3
Loon Lake Road on Hwy 118, West Guilford,
Eagle Lake Village and Lochlin Village

Area 4
County Rd 14 and 19 (Fort Irwin), Miskwabinish
Lake and Ingoldsby

Area 5
Minden Village, Gooderham, Tory Hill, Wilberforce,
Harcourt Village and Kennisis Lake

Beyond the boundaries of each of the Villages in
Area 1 through Area 5

Haliburton to Lindsay, Peterborough or
Bracebridge

Minimum

6 passengers and over

Haliburton to Barrie, Oshawa, Toronto or

Kingston
Minimum

Long Term Care Facilities

Effective April 1, 2020

$ 8.00 per person each direction
within this area

$ 6.00 per person each direction
for Wednesday grocery shopping

$ 22.00 per person each direction
between Area 1 and Area 2

$ 27.00 per person each direction
between Area 1 and 3

$ 37.00 per person each direction
between Area 1 and Area 4

$ 47.00 per person each direction
between Area 1 and Area 5

Add $ 1.50 per kilometre

$ 300.00
$ 50.00 each

$ 200.00 plus $ 50.00 per hour

$ 150.00 up to 3 hours
$ 50.00 per hour thereafter
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